
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T1  1  1   Sacramento State 282  297  306       885  +21 
T1  2  2   UNLV 282  304  306       892  +28 
T6  4  3   Long Beach State 292  305  299       896  +32 
8  11  4   Hawaii 296  311  297       904  +40 
3  3  5   UC - Riverside 286  309  313       908  +44 

11  T5  6   CSU Fullerton 298  300  311       909  +45 
T9  T8  7   California Baptist 297  305  311       913  +49 
T9  T8  8   Fresno State 297  305  313       915  +51 
15  12  9   Santa Clara 303  311  303       917  +53 
5  10  10   Northern Arizona 291  312  315       918  +54 

T6  7  11   UTEP 292  308  319       919  +55 
4  T5  12   UC Davis 287  311  323       921  +57 

12  13  13   Wyoming, U. of 300  316  316       932  +68 
T13  14  14   Boise State 301  318  320       939  +75 
T13  15  15   Idaho 301  327  313       941  +77 
20  16  16   Eastern Washington 316  318  324       958  +94 
18  T19  17   Montana 312  327  321       960  +96 
19  T19  18   Montana State 313  326  324       963  +99 
16  17  19   Portland State 308  329  327       964  +100 
17  18  20   Southern Utah 309  329  340       978  +114 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Jennifer Koga  Sacramento State  67   75  75       217  +1   
T12 T2   Hyeonji Kang  Hawaii  73   74  71       218  +2   
4 T2   Tiffany Le  UC - Riverside  68   76  74       218  +2   
3 4   Jasmine Leovao  Long Beach State  68   75  76       219  +3   

T17 T5   Borina Sutikto  Santa Clara  71   77  72       220  +4   
1 T5   Nicole Lorup  UNLV  69   72  79       220  +4   

T17 T5   Focus Jonglikit  Hawaii  72   76  72       220  +4   
T5 8   Sienna Lyford  Sacramento State  72   73  77       222  +6   
T7 T9   Ella Kraft  Sacramento State  73   73  77       223  +7   
T7 T9   Tess Blair  Sacramento State  70   76  77       223  +7   
T12 T11   Hannah Ko  Long Beach State  75   72  77       224  +8   
T5 T11   Andrea Ostos  UTEP  70   75  79       224  +8   
T7 T11   Davina Xanh  CSU Fullerton  73   73  78       224  +8   
T12 14   Jinyoung Yun  Fresno State  73   74  78       225  +9   
T17 15   Lizzie Neale  Northern Arizona  69   79  78       226  +10   
T17 T16   Skyler May  UC Davis  68   80  79       227  +11   
T31 T16   Kaitlyn Smith  CSU Fullerton  76   76  75       227  +11   
T17 T16   Sofia Chabon  California Baptist  71   77  79       227  +11   
T24 T16   Veronica Joels  UNLV  70   80  77       227  +11   
T12 T16   Nicole Le  UC - Riverside  72   75  80       227  +11   
T49 T16   Angelina Kim  Long Beach State  75   80  72       227  +11   
T7 T16   Toa Yokoyama  UNLV  71   75  81       227  +11   
T24 T23   Caitlin Maurice  Sacramento State  73   77  78       228  +12   
T34 T23   Sneha Sharan *  Sacramento State  76   77  75       228  +12   
T29 T23   Vanessa Betancourt  UC - Riverside  74   77  77       228  +12   
T12 T23   Hannah Lim  Boise State  71   76  81       228  +12   
T42 T23   Thienna Huynh  UNLV  72   82  74       228  +12   
23 T23   Samantha Dizon  California Baptist  72   77  79       228  +12   

T49 T29   Janae Leovao  Long Beach State  74   81  74       229  +13   
T34 T29   McKenzi Hall  UNLV  76   77  76       229  +13   
T29 T29   Elina Saksa  CSU Fullerton  78   73  78       229  +13   
T24 T29   Sophie Delfosse  UTEP  76   74  79       229  +13   
T42 T33   Wei-Chia (Vicky) Tsai  Idaho  75   79  76       230  +14   
T24 T33   Harriet Lynch  Fresno State  72   78  80       230  +14   
T17 T33   Naomi Danner  UC Davis  69   79  82       230  +14   
T70 T33   Mayumi Umezu  Hawaii  77   81  72       230  +14   
T24 T37   Damini Law Ghanshyani  California Baptist  78   72  81       231  +15   
T42 T37   Katelyn Lehigh  Fresno State  78   76  77       231  +15   
T55 T39   Leia Chung  Boise State  78   78  76       232  +16   
T42 T39   Jadan Gonzalez  Wyoming, U. of  74   80  78       232  +16   
T31 T39   Meghan Vogt  Wyoming, U. of  74   78  80       232  +16   
T70 T39   Hailey Loh  California Baptist  79   79  74       232  +16   
T55 T39   Claire Choi  Santa Clara  77   79  76       232  +16   
T34 T39   Inara Sharma  Santa Clara  81   72  79       232  +16   

T49 T39   Ashley Croft  Northern Arizona  77   78  77       232  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T7 T46   Aleksandra Chekalina  Northern Arizona  72   74  87       233  +17   
T49 T46   Jaelin Ishikawa  Eastern Washington  76   79  78       233  +17   
T31 T46   Linley Ooi  CSU Fullerton  71   81  81       233  +17   
T55 T46   Gabrielle Kiger *  UC - Riverside  77   79  77       233  +17   
T34 T46   Lauren Calderon  UC Davis  74   79  80       233  +17   
T77 T51   Nattavadee (Baipor) Khunsri  Idaho  74   86  74       234  +18   
T42 T51   Nina Lukyanenko  Northern Arizona  73   81  80       234  +18   
T42 T51   Nawel Ben Letaief  UTEP  73   81  80       234  +18   
T34 T51   Daniela Chipchase  UTEP  73   80  81       234  +18   
T49 T51   Lory Paradis  Fresno State  78   77  79       234  +18   
T63 T56   Samantha Hui  Wyoming, U. of  79   78  78       235  +19   
T34 T56   Mylan Hirata  UC - Riverside  72   81  82       235  +19   
T55 T56   Scarlet Weidig-Velazquez  Montana State  79   77  79       235  +19   
T34 T56   Tsara Ralamboarison  Southern Utah  75   78  82       235  +19   
T55 T60   Katharina Zeilinger  CSU Fullerton  78   78  80       236  +20   
T42 T60   Chia-en Song  Hawaii  74   80  82       236  +20   
T63 T60   Nicola Kaminski  Fresno State  74   83  79       236  +20   
T34 T60   Abigail Leighton  UC Davis  76   77  83       236  +20   
T77 T60   Kylie Franklin  Montana  78   82  76       236  +20   
T77 T60   Lauren Shew  Santa Clara  77   83  76       236  +20   
T63 T66   Kameryn Basye  Montana State  73   84  80       237  +21   
T70 T66   Haruka Shintani  California Baptist  76   82  79       237  +21   
T63 T66   Morgan Ryan  Wyoming, U. of  73   84  80       237  +21   
T63 T66   Madeleine Laux *  UNLV  79   78  80       237  +21   
T55 T66   Kyndall Newman  Idaho  77   79  81       237  +21   
T74 T71   Kristina Ponomareva  Long Beach State  81   78  79       238  +22   
T55 T71   Marina Mata De La Barata  UC Davis  80   76  82       238  +22   
T49 T71   Elli Gordon  Boise State  74   81  83       238  +22   
T63 T74   Mariana Garcia Rosette  Portland State  76   81  82       239  +23   
T63 T74   Marta Romeu  UTEP  78   79  82       239  +23   
T84 T74   Boram Jung *  Idaho  78   83  78       239  +23   
T77 T77   Tricia Joyce  Montana  80   80  80       240  +24   
T55 T77   Kami Twining  Eastern Washington  79   77  84       240  +24   
T84 T79   Lorel Hayward  Northern Arizona  78   83  80       241  +25   
T84 T79   Kelsey Blaylock *  Boise State  78   83  80       241  +25   
T77 T79   Bayler Brundage  Portland State  75   85  81       241  +25   
T93 T82   Tya Seth  Portland State  79   84  80       243  +27   
T91 T82   Jessica Ponce  Montana  77   85  81       243  +27   
T84 T84   Anais Guibal  Southern Utah  82   79  83       244  +28   
T77 T84   Madison Cecil  Montana  77   83  84       244  +28   
T70 T84   Lauren Greeny  Montana State  80   78  86       244  +28   
T84 87   Payten Shimizu  Portland State  78   83  84       245  +29   

T84 88   Carisa Padilla  Eastern Washington  83   78  85       246  +30 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T93 T89   Rachel Stoinski *  Wyoming, U. of  80   83  84       247  +31   
T97 T89   Meghan Singh  Eastern Washington  81   84  82       247  +31   
T74 T89   Yvonne Vinceri  Idaho  75   84  88       247  +31   
96 T89   Audrey Brust  Santa Clara  78   86  83       247  +31   

T91 T93   Raina Ports  Montana  80   82  86       248  +32   
T99 T93   Maleyna Gregorio  UC - Riverside  82   84  82       248  +32   

T103 T93   Brooke Mahler  Eastern Washington  80   88  80       248  +32   
T84 T93   Franca Polla  Boise State  78   83  87       248  +32   
T77 T97   Grace Dunkleberger  Wyoming, U. of  80   80  89       249  +33   

T103 T97   Maddie Montoya  Montana State  81   87  81       249  +33   
T74 T97   Natcharee (Irene) Thanchitnithithanya  Southern Utah  72   87  90       249  +33   
T93 T100   Mari Nakamura  Portland State  82   81  87       250  +34   
T99 T100   Ekaterina Malakhova *  Northern Arizona  84   82  84       250  +34   

T106 T102   Jenna Bruggeman  Idaho  84   85  82       251  +35   
108 T102   Annie Buffolino  Boise State  82   89  80       251  +35   

T101 104   Tori Thomas  Southern Utah  80   87  85       252  +36   
T103 T105   Macee Greenwood *  Boise State  83   85  85       253  +37   
T106 T105   Jordan Briggs  Montana State  82   87  84       253  +37   
T97 107   Monica Johnson  Hawaii  80   85  90       255  +39   

T101 108   Cornelia Karlsson  Southern Utah  82   85  93       260  +44   
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Wyoming Cowgirl Classic
Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club

Maricopa, AZ 
Cowgirl Classic 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Sacramento State 282 297 306 885

1 Jennifer Koga (4) 67 75 75 217

8 Sienna Lyford (5) 72 73 77 222

T9 Ella Kraft (1) 73 73 77 223

T9 Tess Blair (3) 70 76 77 223

T23 Caitlin Maurice (2) 73 77 78 228

2 UNLV 282 304 306 892

T5 Nicole Lorup (2) 69 72 79 220

T16 Veronica Joels (1) 70 80 77 227

T16 Toa Yokoyama (4) 71 75 81 227

T23 Thienna Huynh (3) 72 82 74 228

T29 McKenzi Hall (5) 76 77 76 229

3 Long Beach State 292 305 299 896

4 Jasmine Leovao (2) 68 75 76 219

T11 Hannah Ko (4) 75 72 77 224

T16 Angelina Kim (5) 75 80 72 227

T29 Janae Leovao (1) 74 81 74 229

T71 Kristina Ponomareva (3) 81 78 79 238

4 Hawaii 296 311 297 904

T2 Hyeonji Kang (2) 73 74 71 218

T5 Focus Jonglikit (1) 72 76 72 220

T33 Mayumi Umezu (3) 77 81 72 230

T60 Chia-en Song (4) 74 80 82 236

107 Monica Johnson (5) 80 85 90 255

5 UC - Riverside 286 309 313 908

T2 Tiffany Le (1) 68 76 74 218

T16 Nicole Le (3) 72 75 80 227

T23 Vanessa Betancourt (4) 74 77 77 228

T56 Mylan Hirata (2) 72 81 82 235

T93 Maleyna Gregorio (5) 82 84 82 248

6 CSU Fullerton 298 300 311 909

T11 Davina Xanh (3) 73 73 78 224

T16 Kaitlyn Smith (1) 76 76 75 227

T29 Elina Saksa (5) 78 73 78 229

T46 Linley Ooi (2) 71 81 81 233

T60 Katharina Zeilinger (4) 78 78 80 236

7 California Baptist 297 305 311 913

T16 Sofia Chabon (3) 71 77 79 227

T23 Samantha Dizon (1) 72 77 79 228

T37 Damini Law Ghanshyani (5) 78 72 81 231

T39 Hailey Loh (2) 79 79 74 232

T66 Haruka Shintani (4) 76 82 79 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Fresno State 297 305 313 915

14 Jinyoung Yun (4) 73 74 78 225

T33 Harriet Lynch (1) 72 78 80 230

T37 Katelyn Lehigh (3) 78 76 77 231

T51 Lory Paradis (5) 78 77 79 234

T60 Nicola Kaminski (2) 74 83 79 236

9 Santa Clara 303 311 303 917

T5 Borina Sutikto (3) 71 77 72 220

T39 Claire Choi (1) 77 79 76 232

T39 Inara Sharma (2) 81 72 79 232

T60 Lauren Shew (4) 77 83 76 236

T89 Audrey Brust (5) 78 86 83 247

10 Northern Arizona 291 312 315 918

15 Lizzie Neale (1) 69 79 78 226

T39 Ashley Croft (4) 77 78 77 232

T46 Aleksandra Chekalina (2) 72 74 87 233

T51 Nina Lukyanenko (5) 73 81 80 234

T79 Lorel Hayward (3) 78 83 80 241

11 UTEP 292 308 319 919

T11 Andrea Ostos (3) 70 75 79 224

T29 Sophie Delfosse (2) 76 74 79 229

T51 Daniela Chipchase (1) 73 80 81 234

T51 Nawel Ben Letaief (4) 73 81 80 234

T74 Marta Romeu (5) 78 79 82 239

12 UC Davis 287 311 323 921

T16 Skyler May (2) 68 80 79 227

T33 Naomi Danner (1) 69 79 82 230

T46 Lauren Calderon (3) 74 79 80 233

T60 Abigail Leighton (4) 76 77 83 236

T71 Marina Mata De La Barata (5) 80 76 82 238

13 Wyoming, U. of 300 316 316 932

T39 Jadan Gonzalez (1) 74 80 78 232

T39 Meghan Vogt (2) 74 78 80 232

T56 Samantha Hui (4) 79 78 78 235

T66 Morgan Ryan (3) 73 84 80 237

T97 Grace Dunkleberger (5) 80 80 89 249

14 Boise State 301 318 320 939

T23 Hannah Lim (3) 71 76 81 228

T39 Leia Chung (1) 78 78 76 232

T71 Elli Gordon (2) 74 81 83 238

T93 Franca Polla (4) 78 83 87 248

T102 Annie Buffolino (5) 82 89 80 251

15 Idaho 301 327 313 941

T33 Wei-Chia (Vicky) Tsai (2) 75 79 76 230

T51 Nattavadee (Baipor) Khunsri (3) 74 86 74 234

T66 Kyndall Newman (5) 77 79 81 237

T89 Yvonne Vinceri (1) 75 84 88 247

T102 Jenna Bruggeman (4) 84 85 82 251

16 Eastern Washington 316 318 324 958

T46 Jaelin Ishikawa (1) 76 79 78 233

T77 Kami Twining (3) 79 77 84 240

88 Carisa Padilla (5) 83 78 85 246

T89 Meghan Singh (2) 81 84 82 247

T93 Brooke Mahler (4) 80 88 80 248
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Montana 312 327 321 960

T60 Kylie Franklin (5) 78 82 76 236

T77 Tricia Joyce (1) 80 80 80 240

T82 Jessica Ponce (3) 77 85 81 243

T84 Madison Cecil (4) 77 83 84 244

T93 Raina Ports (2) 80 82 86 248

18 Montana State 313 326 324 963

T56 Scarlet Weidig-Velazquez (4) 79 77 79 235

T66 Kameryn Basye (1) 73 84 80 237

T84 Lauren Greeny (2) 80 78 86 244

T97 Maddie Montoya (3) 81 87 81 249

T105 Jordan Briggs (5) 82 87 84 253

19 Portland State 308 329 327 964

T74 Mariana Garcia Rosette (2) 76 81 82 239

T79 Bayler Brundage (4) 75 85 81 241

T82 Tya Seth (1) 79 84 80 243

87 Payten Shimizu (5) 78 83 84 245

T100 Mari Nakamura (3) 82 81 87 250

20 Southern Utah 309 329 340 978

T56 Tsara Ralamboarison (3) 75 78 82 235

T84 Anais Guibal (1) 82 79 83 244

T97 Natcharee (Irene) Thanchitnithithanya (2) 72 87 90 249

104 Tori Thomas (4) 80 87 85 252

108 Cornelia Karlsson (5) 82 85 93 260
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T23 Sneha Sharan (Sacramento State) 76 77 75 228

T46 Gabrielle Kiger (UC - Riverside) 77 79 77 233

T66 Madeleine Laux (UNLV) 79 78 80 237

T74 Boram Jung (Idaho) 78 83 78 239

T79 Kelsey Blaylock (Boise State) 78 83 80 241

T89 Rachel Stoinski (Wyoming, U. of) 80 83 84 247

T100 Ekaterina Malakhova (Northern Arizona) 84 82 84 250

T105 Macee Greenwood (Boise State) 83 85 85 253
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Par 3 Scoring
H. Lim Boise St. 3.00 E 
N. Lorup UNLV 3.08 +1 
N. Danner UC Davis 3.08 +1 
H. Ko LBSU 3.08 +1 
A. Ostos UTEP 3.08 +1 
J. Yun Fresno 3.08 +1 
B. Sutikto SantaClara 3.08 +1 
S. Lyford Sac. St. 3.08 +1 
K. Smith Fullerton 3.08 +1 
K. Zeilinger Fullerton 3.17 +2 
T. Le Riverside 3.17 +2 
S. Chabon Cal Bapt 3.17 +2 
C. Maurice Sac. St. 3.17 +2 
H. Kang Hawaii 3.17 +2 
M. Hall UNLV 3.17 +2 
E. Malakhova No Arizona 3.25 +3 
F. Jonglikit Hawaii 3.25 +3 
A. Guibal SUU 3.25 +3 
I. Sharma SantaClara 3.25 +3 
H. Lynch Fresno 3.25 +3 
J. Ponce Montana 3.25 +3 
M. Garcia Rosette PortlandSt 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Koga Sac. St. 3.93 -2 
E. Kraft Sac. St. 3.97 -1 
T. Blair Sac. St. 4.00 E 
B. Sutikto SantaClara 4.07 +2 
T. Le Riverside 4.10 +3 
J. Leovao LBSU 4.10 +3 
A. Kim LBSU 4.10 +3 
W. Tsai Idaho 4.10 +3 
J. Yun Fresno 4.10 +3 
A. Ostos UTEP 4.10 +3 
F. Jonglikit Hawaii 4.10 +3 
H. Kang Hawaii 4.10 +3 
S. Delfosse UTEP 4.13 +4 
S. Dizon Cal Bapt 4.13 +4 
S. Lyford Sac. St. 4.13 +4 
D. Xanh Fullerton 4.17 +5 
D. Law Ghanshyani Cal Bapt 4.17 +5 
M. Umezu Hawaii 4.17 +5 
H. Lim Boise St. 4.20 +6 
N. Lorup UNLV 4.20 +6 
L. Paradis Fresno 4.20 +6 
L. Neale No Arizona 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Leovao LBSU 4.58 -5 
D. Xanh Fullerton 4.67 -4 
T. Yokoyama UNLV 4.75 -3 
T. Le Riverside 4.75 -3 
N. Lorup UNLV 4.75 -3 
H. Kang Hawaii 4.75 -3 
V. Joels UNLV 4.75 -3 
S. Hui Wyoming 4.83 -2 
M. Umezu Hawaii 4.83 -2 
F. Jonglikit Hawaii 4.83 -2 
V. Betancourt Riverside 4.83 -2 
M. Laux UNLV 4.92 -1 
J. Koga Sac. St. 4.92 -1 
K. Ponomareva LBSU 4.92 -1 
M. Ryan Wyoming 4.92 -1 
C. Choi SantaClara 4.92 -1 
L. Neale No Arizona 4.92 -1 
K. Lehigh Fresno 4.92 -1 
K. Smith Fullerton 4.92 -1 
S. May UC Davis 5.00 E 
J. Leovao LBSU 5.00 E 
H. Ko LBSU 5.00 E 

Eagles 
L. Ooi Fullerton 1
L. Paradis Fresno 1
M. Gregorio Riverside 1
N. Lorup UNLV 1
T. Yokoyama UNLV 1
M. Ryan Wyoming 1

Birdies 
J. Leovao LBSU 13
S. Chabon Cal Bapt 12
L. Ooi Fullerton 10
J. Koga Sac. St. 10
N. Danner UC Davis 9
D. Xanh Fullerton 9
H. Kang Hawaii 9
N. Khunsri Idaho 9
N. Lukyanenko No Arizona 9
M. Umezu Hawaii 8
W. Tsai Idaho 8
K. Blaylock Boise St. 8
B. Sutikto SantaClara 8
C. Maurice Sac. St. 8
E. Kraft Sac. St. 8
A. Leighton UC Davis 8
N. Le Riverside 8
T. Le Riverside 8
V. Betancourt Riverside 7
N. Lorup UNLV 7
V. Joels UNLV 7
J. Gonzalez Wyoming 7

Pars 
A. Ostos UTEP 39
H. Shintani Cal Bapt 38
F. Jonglikit Hawaii 38
S. Lyford Sac. St. 37
C. Choi SantaClara 36
B. Sutikto SantaClara 36
T. Le Riverside 36
M. Hall UNLV 36
S. Delfosse UTEP 36
D. Law Ghanshyani Cal Bapt 36
H. Ko LBSU 36
S. Dizon Cal Bapt 35
N. Kaminski Fresno 35
H. Kang Hawaii 35
N. Lorup UNLV 35
T. Yokoyama UNLV 34
L. Shew SantaClara 34
J. Koga Sac. St. 34
K. Basye Montana St 34
A. Chekalina No Arizona 33
L. Neale No Arizona 33
T. Blair Sac. St. 33
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